
SPEAKERS LIST 
 
1.  Basic definitions related to migration (refugee, asylee, sponsor, etc.) 

• Rev. Owen Ross, Director of the Center for Church Development and founding pastor of Christ’s 
Foundry UMC, ross@ntcumc.org 

• Chuck and Cynthia Rives, lay leaders at First UMC Denton, cynrives@yahoo.com or 
rives@tarleton.edu 

• Laura Byrd, JFON-DFW Board member and staff member at First UMC Denton, lbyrd@fumc-
denton.com 

• Rev. Holly Bandel, Associate Pastor for Mission and Advocacy, First UMC Dallas, 
hbandel@fumcdallas.org 

• Rev. Jonathan Perry, Associate Pastor at First UMC Denton, jperry@fumc-denton.com 
• Graham Bateman, ED for JFOM-DFW, graham@jfondfw.org 

 
 
2.  Immigration laws 101 (what are the various legal avenues for immigrating and how do they work…or 
not work?) 

• Mike White, Lay Leader from First UMC Denton, mikewhite@prismnet.com 
• Dee Weaver, JFON-DFW Board member and missions staff member at First UMC Richardson, 

dweaver@fumcr.com 
• Graham Bateman, ED for JFOM-DFW, graham@jfondfw.org 

 
 
3. First-person testimony about what it is like to be an immigrant 

• Ana Fonua-Terrazas, JFON-DFWF Board member and lay leader at First UMC Dallas, 
afonua11@gmail.com 

• Dee Weaver, JFON-DFW Board member and missions staff member at First UMC Richardson, 
dweaver@fumcr.com 

• Jenifer Williams, Immigration Trauma Therapist, jeniferdw@gmail.com 
 
 
4.  First-hand accounts and observations of visits to the border 

• Chuck and Cynthia Rives, lay leaders at First UMC Denton, cynrives@yahoo.com or 
rives@tarleton.edu 

• Ana Fonua-Terrazas, JFON-DFWF Board member and lay leader at First UMC Dallas, 
afonua11@gmail.com 

• Mike White, Lay Leader from First UMC Denton, mikewhite@prismnet.com 
• Dee Weaver, JFON-DFW Board member and missions staff member at First UMC Richardson, 

dweaver@fumcr.com 
• Molly Tampke, JFON-DFW Board member and lay leader at First UMC Denton, 

tampkem@gmail.com 
• Dale Tampke, JFON-DFWF Board member and lay leader at First UMC Denton, 

daletampke@gmail.com 
• Laura Byrd, JFON-DFW Board member and staff member at First UMC Denton, lbyrd@fumc-

denton.com 
• Rev. Holly Bandel, Associate Pastor for Mission and Advocacy, First UMC Dallas, 

hbandel@fumcdallas.org 
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• Rev. Jonathan Perry, Associate Pastor at First UMC Denton, jperry@fumc-denton.com 
• Rev. Amy D. Spaur, Senior Pastor at Christ’s Foundry/La Fundicion de Cristo, 

pastor@fdcdallas.org 
 
 

5. Biblical witness on immigration and immigrants 
• Chuck and Cynthia Rives, lay leaders at First UMC Denton, cynrives@yahoo.com or 

rives@tarleton.edu 
• Rev. Owen Ross, Director of the Center for Church Development and founding pastor of Christ’s 

Foundry UMC, ross@ntcumc.org 
• Rev. Andy Lewis, Director of the Center for Missional Outreach, lewis@ntcumc.org 
• Laura Byrd, JFON-DFW Board member and staff member at First UMC Denton, lbyrd@fumc-

denton.com 
• Rev. Holly Bandel, Associate Pastor for Mission and Advocacy, First UMC Dallas, 

hbandel@fumcdallas.org 
• Rev. Jonathan Perry, Associate Pastor at First UMC Denton, jperry@fumc-denton.com 
• Rev. Amy D. Spaur, Senior Pastor at Christ’s Foundry/La Fundicion de Cristo, 

pastor@fdcdallas.org 
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